505187956 11/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5234725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHI-HAN CHENG	10/31/2018	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YUAN MEI CORP.	
Street Address:	Address: NO. 1, LANE 288, SEC. 1, LU HO RD., LU KANG CHEN	
City:	CHANG HUA HSIEN	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29670010

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)863-9388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-863-0800

**Email:** stl.uspatents@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP

**Address Line 1:** 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3512897.0485
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI A. GALLOP
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi A. Gallop/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 505187956 REEL: 047486 FRAME: 0561

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chi-Han Cheng of Chang Hua Hsien Taiwan R.O.C. have invented an improvement in CONNECT NUT and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon simultaneously herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, Yuan Mei Corp. of Chang Hua Hsien Taiwan R.O.C., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047486 FRAME: 0562 and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made:

AND I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

	10/2)/2018		Chi-Han	Cheng		
g galar belowing	Date		Chi-Han C	Sheng	3	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			e e
3 31	(931/24			- JUAN WANG		
	Date		Witness			
		ius Papa (Suespa), Piatus es Papula (Sembly) (Pi				
o accomicas E Espaisible E Espaisible						
					e igas is in the second of the	
	Apathyans of Marin					
			rengera nia domas si il	r yaga keratakan araba (16.70) Dami rén Kanpin San Tartar Malamari Rat Patama		
	RMB/jst					
01 8886 <sup>2</sup> Sunda 874	Favor - Green Brook - E. S. Line Brook - Commonwell Brook - E. S. Brook - Green Brook - E. S. Sterner					Tara en la comita de la comita del comita de la comita del comita de la comita del la
	gedienere ig die bereitste Arc. Adamerk og Friegen biologische g					

PATENT REEL: 047486 FRAME: 0564

**RECORDED: 11/13/2018**